SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 126 by Representative Hodges

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- 3 B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013.
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 18 through 20 and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the
- 6 following:
- 7 "B. (1) Such information shall be posted prominently both inside and outside the premises described in Subsection A of this Section."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 10 On page 2, line 3, change "(2)(a)" to "(2)(a)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 10, change "requirement" to "requirements"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 11, after "commissioner" insert "of the office of alcohol and tobacco control"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 23, change "(3)" to "(2)"